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ISD/ACAD/CIR/057/2024 01/08/2024

CIRCULAR
(Afternoon Shift - Classes I'to V)

Dear Parents

Greetings of the day!

The following are the school activities proposed for August 2024.

Wednesday, 14 August 2024: Independence Day Assembly/activity for classes I'to V.
Thursday, 15 August 2024: Independence Day of India. (There will be no regular classes).
Saturday, 17 August 2024: UTSAV for classes Il to V.

Monday, 19 August 2024: Club activity for classes III - V.
Tuesday, 20 August 2024: Athletic events selection starts for classes III-V.

Wednesday, 21 August 2024: Club activity for classes I & II
Monday, 26 August 2024: Krishna Janmashtami Holiday.
Wednesday, 28 August 2024: English Recitation for class L.

Thursday, 29 August 2024: English Recitation for class II.
National Sports Day of India.

Saturday, 31 August 2024: SMC- Parents Open Day. Parents having any suggestions / relevant matters
to be discussed can meet the SMC between 9.00 a.m. and 11.00 a.m. on a one-to-one basis at the Senior

School Library.
Saturday, 31 August 2024: UTSAYV for classes Il to V.

Regards

Amlar Srivastava ||
Principal "




